

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 24-616 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 5/1/2024

Title: Authorizing the Fire Department to accept the donation of \$1,025 from Jason Juetten and the family of

Kathy Juetten.

Sponsors: Mitra Jalali

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
5/1/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Fire Department to accept the donation of \$1,025 from Jason Juetten and the family of Kathy Juetten.

WHEREAS, Jason Juetten and family of Kathy Juetten wishes to donate \$1,025 to the Fire Department in memory of Kathy Juetten and to honor family members who worked for the Saint Paul Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Department would like to accept this donation from the Juetten family and use it to continue to provide services to the residents of Saint Paul; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council accepts this donation of \$1,025 and thanks Jason Juetten and family for their generous gift.